John A. Beekman Nagoya Math. J. Vol. 39 (1970), 199

CORRECTION TO "GREEN'S FUNCTIONS FOR GENERALIZED SCHROEDINGER EQUATIONS" IN NAGOYA MATHEMATICAL JOURNAL, VOL. 35

JOHN A. BEEKMAN

The hypotheses for Theorem 3 should have been: "For $\lambda > 0$, and F[X] as in Theorem 1, and such that the right side of (3.2) exists,". The author thanks Professor R.H. Cameron for showing the necessity of the third hypothesis.

Theorem 5 should read: "For $\lambda > 0$, and F[X] as in Theorem 3", and the symbol $\stackrel{e}{=}$ should be =, and the phrase "where $\stackrel{e}{=}$ means if one side exists so does the other and they are equal" should be dropped. Also the first and last sentences of the proof should be omitted.

Department of Mathematics, Ball State University.

Received July 10, 1969.